UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

6/22/2001

Campus: Rolla Term: Fall 00
Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivaents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On- Off-
Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad  Residency No. ) (B) © ()] ® Q) © (H) 0}
FT Fresh DS FT In-State 01 502 7945.0 0 0.0 502 7945.0 529.7 0.0 529.7
FT Fresh DS FT Out-State 02 172 2783.0 0 0.0 172 2783.0 185.5 0.0 185.5
FT Fresh DS PT InState 04 5 33.0 0 0.0 5 33.0 22 0.0 22
FT Fresh DS PT Out-State 05 1 5.0 0 0.0 1 5.0 0.3 0.0 0.3
Other Ungr DS FT In-State 07 2,017 29466.0 0 0.0 2,017 29466.0 1964.4 0.0 1964.4
Other Ungr DS FT Out-State 08 604 8873.5 0 0.0 604 8873.5 591.6 0.0 591.6
Other Ungr DS PT In-State 10 258 1479.5 0 0.0 258 1479.5 98.6 0.0 98.6
Other Ungr DS PT Out-State 11 60 2425 0 0.0 60 2425 16.2 0.0 16.2
Nondegr S Ungr FT In-State 13 3 49.0 0 0.0 3 49.0 33 0.0 33
Nondegr S Ungr FT Out-State 14 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Nondegr S Ungr PT In-State 16 54 208.0 2 6.0 56 214.0 139 04 14.3
Nondegr S Ungr PT Out-State 17 7 55.0 13 32.0 20 87.0 37 21 5.8
First Profess FT  In-State 19 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess FT Out-State 20 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess PT In-State 22 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess PT Out-State 23 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr FT  In-State 25 2 220 0 0.0 2 220 18 0.0 18
Post Bac Nondgr FT Out-State 26 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr PT In-State 28 3 10.0 1 3.0 4 130 0.8 0.3 11
Post Bac Nondgr PT Out-State 29 3 10.0 1 3.0 4 13.0 0.8 0.3 11
Masters FT  In-State 31 76 769.0 0 0.0 76 769.0 64.1 0.0 64.1
Masters FT Out-State 32 297 2883.0 7 114.0 304 2997.0 240.3 9.5 249.8
Masters PT InState 34 95 351.0 44 189.0 139 540.0 29.3 15.8 45.0
Masters PT Out-State 35 44 141.0 74 212.0 118 353.0 11.8 17.7 294
Specialist FT  In-State 37 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist FT Out-State 38 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist PT In-State 40 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist PT Out-State 41 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Doctoral FT In-State 43 41 401.0 0 0.0 41 401.0 334 0.0 334
Doctoral FT Out-State 44 181 1764.0 0 0.0 181 1764.0 147.0 0.0 147.0
Doctoral PT In-State 46 27 77.0 0 0.0 27 77.0 6.4 0.0 6.4
Doctoral PT Out-State 47 29 69.0 3 7.0 32 76.0 58 0.6 6.3
Total by Resid In-State 55 3,083 40810.5 47 198.0 3,130 41008.5 2747.9 16.4 2764.3
Total by Resid Out-State 56 1,398 16826.0 98 368.0 1,496 17194.0 1202.9 30.1 1233.0
Tota by Load FT 58 3,895 54955.5 7 114.0 3,902 55069.5 3761.0 9.5 3770.5
Tota by Load PT 59 586 2681.0 138 452.0 724 3133.0 189.7 37.0 226.7
Grand Tota 60 4,481 57636.5 145 566.0 4,626 58202.5 3950.7 46.5 3997.3
Head Credit
CLARIFYING QUESTIONS Count Hours
1. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A WHO ARE H.S. STUDENTS ENROLLED ON-CAMPUS 10 48.0
2.NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL C WHO ARE H.S. STUDENTS ENROLLED OFF-CAMPUS
3.NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A ENROLLED EXCLUSIVELY IN ON-CAMPUS
CONTRACT COURSES
4. NUMBER OF STUDENTS EXCLUSIVELY AUDITING AND EXCLUDED
FROM LINE 60 COL A
5.NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A ENROLLED EXCLUSIVELY IN TV OR RADIO COURSES
6. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL C ENROLLED EXCLUSIVELY IN NEWSPAPER
OR CORRES. COURSES
7.NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A WHO ARE DUAL-ENROLLED
8.NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A ENROLLED IN OFF-SCHEDULE COURSES
9. NUMBER OF NON-DEGREE SEEKING FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN 16 29.0
Fresh-Soph DS FT In-State 61 1,053 15952.0 0 0.0 1,053 15952.0 1063.5 0.0 1063.5



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla Term: Fall 00
Student Classifications On-Campus
Head Credit
Lo Line Count Hours
Category ad Resdency No. (A) (B)
Fresh-Soph DS FT Out-State 62 358 5557.5

Off-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours
© (D)
0 0.0

6/22/2001

On- Off-
Campus Campus Total
© (H) 0}



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla

Optometry OD
Optometry OD
PHARBSPLD
PHARBSPLD
PHARBSPLD
PHARBSPLD
PHAR BSPUD
PHAR BSPUD
PHAR BSPUD
PHAR BSPUD
Pharmacy D PHM
Pharmacy D PHM
Pharmacy D PHM
Pharmacy D PHM
Pharmacy MS-PHD
Pharmacy MS-PHD
Pharmacy MS-PHD
Pharmacy MS-PHD
Vet Med DVM

Vet Med DVM

Vet Med DVM

Vet Med DVM
Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Grand Total

3313133370333 3337J033033330033

Term: Fall 00

On-Campus
Head Credit
Line Count Hours
No. ) (B)
115 0 0.0
116 0 0.0
117 0 0.0
118 0 0.0
119 0 0.0
120 0 0.0
121 0 0.0
122 0 0.0
123 0 0.0
124 0 0.0
125 0 0.0
126 0 0.0
127 0 0.0
128 0 0.0
129 0 0.0
130 0 0.0
131 0 0.0
132 0 0.0
133 0 0.0
134 0 0.0
135 0 0.0
136 0 0.0
119 1192.0
478 4647.0
125 438.0
76 220.0
4,481 57636.5
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119
485
170
154
4,626

0.0
1192.0
4761.0

630.0
442.0
58202.5

On-
Campus

©

6/22/2001

Off-
Campus

(H)



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla Term: Fall 00
Student Classifications On-Campus

Head Credit
Lo Line Count Hours
Category ad Resdency No. (A) (B)
On Campus FT In-State 137 2,641 38652.0
On Campus FT Out-State 138 1,254 16303.5
On Campus PT In-State 139 369 1897.5
On Campus PT Out-State 140 129 474.5
GR Engr Center FT In-State 141 0 0.0
GR Engr Center FT  Out-State 142 0 0.0
GR Engr Center PT In-State 143 73 261.0
GR Engr Center PT Out-State 144 15 48.0
Exten Courses FT In-State 145 0 0.0
Exten Courses FT Out-State 146 0 0.0
Exten Courses PT In-State 147 0 0.0
Exten Courses PT Out-State 148 0 0.0
UM Video NTWK FT In-State 149 0 0.0
UM Video NTWK FT Out-State 150 0 0.0
UM Video NTWK PT In-State 151 0 0.0
UM Video NTWK PT Out-State 152 0 0.0
Ft Leaven MBA FT In-State 153 0 0.0
Ft Leaven MBA FT Out-State 154 0 0.0
Ft Leaven MBA PT In-State 155 0 0.0
Ft Leaven MBA PT Out-State 156 0 0.0
WAFB MBA FT In-State 157 0 0.0
WAFB MBA FT Out-State 158 0 0.0
WAFB MBA PT In-State 159 0 0.0
WAFB MBA PT Out-State 160 0 0.0
Grand Total 4,481 57636.5
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16303.5
1897.5
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0.0
261.0
48.0

0.0
114.0
198.0
254.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
58202.5

On-
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Off-
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(H)

47.0

3998.0
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UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla

FT Fresh DS

FT Fresh DS
Other Ungr DS
Other Ungr DS
Nondegr S Ungr
Nondegr S Ungr
First Profess
First Profess
Post Bac Nondgr
Post Bac Nondgr

31333331337

Term: Fall 00
On-Campus
Head Credit
Line Count Hours
Residency No. (A) (B)
674 10728.0
6 38.0
2,621 38339.5
318 1722.0
3 49.0
61 263.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
2 22.0
6 20.0

Off-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours
© (D)
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
15 38.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
2 6.0

10728.0
38.0
38339.5
1722.0
49.0
301.0
0.0

0.0

22.0
26.0

6/22/2001

On- Off-
Campus Campus Total
© (H) 0}
715.2 0.0 715.2
25 0.0 25
2556.0 0.0 2556.0
114.8 0.0 114.8
33 0.0 33
175 25 20.1
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
18 0.0 18

0.0



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla

On Campus

GR Engr Center
GR Engr Center
Exten Courses
Exten Courses

UM Video NETWK
UM Video NETWK
Ft Leaven MBA

Ft Leaven MBA
WAFB MBA
WAFB MBA
Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

3133130330373 3737

1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-NDS
UG Trans-NDS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-NDS
Graduate-NDS

1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-NDS
1st Time GR-NDS

3133130330333330337

Term: Fall 00

On-Campus
Head Credit
Line Count Hours
Residency No. (A) (B)
3,895 54955.5
498 2372.0
0 0.0
88 309.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
3,895 54955.5
586 2681.0
4,481 57636.5
674 10728.0
6 38.0
1 17.0
15 64.0
163 2291.0
16 124.0
0 0.0
16 70.0
595 5817.0
195 638.0
2 22.0
6 20.0
213 2027.0
13 48.0
1 9.0
2 9.0

Off-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours
© (D)
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
7 114.0
138 452.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
7 114.0
138 452.0
145 566.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
13 32.0
7 114.0
121 408.0
0 0.0
2 6.0
3 39.0
66 195.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
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724
4,626
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15
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216
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2372.0
0.0
309.0
114.0
452.0
0.0
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0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
55069.5
3133.0
58202.5

10728.0
38.0
17.0
64.0

2291.0
124.0
0.0
102.0
5931.0
1046.0
22.0
26.0
2066.0
243.0
9.0

9.0

715.2

11
4.3
152.7
8.3
0.0
4.7
484.8
53.2
18
17
168.9
4.0
0.8
0.8

6/22/2001

10.0
37.0
47.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
21
9.5
34.0
0.0
0.5
33
16.3
0.0
0.0

715.2

11
4.3
152.7
8.3
0.0
6.8
494.3
87.2
18
22
172.2
20.3
0.8
0.8



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla

FT Fresh DS

FT Fresh DS
Other Ungr DS
Other Ungr DS
Nondegr S Ungr
Nondegr S Ungr
First Profess
First Profess
Post Bac Nondgr
Post Bac Nondgr
Masters

Masters
Specidist
Specidist
Doctoral
Doctoral

Total by Resid
Total by Resid
Grand Total

Fresh-Soph DS
Fresh-Soph DS

In-State
198.0

Term: Fall 00

On-Campus
Head Credit
Line Count Hours
No. ) (B)
507 7978.0
173 2788.0
2,275 30945.5
664 9116.0
57 257.0
7 55.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
5 32.0
3 10.0
171 1120.0
341 3024.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
68 478.0
210 1833.0
3,083 40810.5
1,398 16826.0
4,481 57636.5
1,100 16282.0

3,1301

Off-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours
© (D)
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
2 6.0
13 32.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
1 3.0
1 3.0
44 189.0
81 326.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
3 7.0
a7 198.0
98 368.0
145 566.0
0 0.0

2788.0
30945.5
9116.0
263.0
87.0

0.0

0.0

35.0
13.0
1309.0
3350.0
0.0

0.0
478.0
1840.0
41008.5
17194.0
58202.5

16282.0

On-
Campus

©

6/22/2001

Off-
Campus

(H)



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla

On Campus
GR Engr Center
GR Engr Center
Exten Courses

Term: Fall 00
On-Campus

Head Credit
Line Count Hours
Residency No. (A) (B)
In-State 3,010 40549.5
Out-State 1,383 16778.0
In-State 73 261.0
Out-State 15 48.0
In-State 0 0.0

Off-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours
© (D)
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
a7 198.0

2727.05

40549.5
16778.0
261.0
48.0

6/22/2001



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla

FT Fresh DS
Other Ungr DS
Nondegr S Ungr
First Profess
Post Bac Nondgr
Masters
Specidist
Doctoral

Grand Total

Fresh-Soph DS
Junr-Senr DS
Nondegree SLD
Nondegree SUD
Dent Yr 1-2
Dent Yr 3-6
Law JD

Med Yr 1-2

Med 1st Prof
Optometry OD
Pharmacy BSP
Pharmacy D PHM
Vet Med DVM
Graduate

Grand Total

On Campus

GR Engr Center
Exten Courses
UM Video NTWK
Ft Leaven MBA
WAFB MBA
Grand Total

1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-NDS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-NDS

1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-NDS

Term: Fall 00

On-Campus
Head Credit
Line Count Hours
Residency No. (A) (B)
680 10766.0
2,939 40061.5
64 312.0
0 0.0
8 42.0
512 4144.0
0 0.0
278 2311.0
4,481 57636.5
1,464 21887.5
2,155 28940.0
33 145.0
31 167.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
798 6497.0
4,481 57636.5
4,393 57327.5
88 309.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
4,481 57636.5
680 10766.0
16 81.0
179 2415.0
16 70.0
790 6455.0
8 42.0
226 2075.0
3 18.0

Off-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours
© (D)
0 0.0
0 0.0
15 38.0
0 0.0
2 6.0
125 515.0
0 0.0
3 7.0
145 566.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
2 6.0
13 32.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
130 528.0
145 566.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
145 566.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
145 566.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
13 32.0
128 522.0
2 6.0
69 234.0
0 0.0

10

637

281
4,626

1,464
2,155
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928
4,626

4,393
88
145

4,626

680
16
179
29
918
10
295

10766.0
40061.5
350.0
0.0

48.0
4659.0
0.0
2318.0
58202.5

21887.5
28940.0
151.0
199.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
7025.0
58202.5

57327.5
309.0
566.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
58202.5

10766.0
81.0
2415.0
102.0
6977.0
48.0
2309.0
18.0

541.4
3950.7

3926.0
25.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
3951.0

717.7
54
161.0
4.7
537.9
35
172.9
15

6/22/2001

46.5

0.0
0.0
25
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
44.0
46.5

0.0
0.0
47.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
47.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
21
435
0.5
19.5
0.0

585.4
3997.3

3926.0
25.0
47.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
3998.0

717.7
54
161.0
6.8
581.4
4.0
192.4
15



